RevisionNo. 01.4                                                      Issue Date:02/10/2007
             The Soil Instruments Concrete Vibrating Wire  Stress Cell is used for measuring total stress in shotcrete,
                concrete and rock.
                     It is installed either prior to shotcreting, concrete pour or within a slotted hole in the rock and
                      incorporates a re-pressurisation tube to enable the cell face to be placed into intimate contact
                      with the concrete should  shrinkage occur during hydration, or with the rock face to
                     take account of the slight overslotting needed to fi t the cell in rock.
                  With over 30 years experience in Vibrating Wire technology, the Soil Instruments’ sensor is robust,

Tel: +44(0)1825 765044 Fax: +44(0)1825 761740
Web: www.soil.co.uk Enquiries: sales@soil.co.uk
ORDERING INFORMATION
WITH THERMISTOR WITHOUT THERMISTOR TANGENTIAL VW PRESSURE CELLS 100 x 200mm
P10-1-SS-3-T P10-1-SS-3 300 kPa pressure Range
P10-1-SS-5-T P10-1-SS-5 500 kPa pressure Range
P10-1-SS-7-T P10-1-SS-10 700 kPa pressure Range
P10-1-SS-10-T P10-1-SS-10 1000 kPa pressure Range
P10-1-SS-15-T P10-1-SS-20 1500 kPa pressure Range
P10-1-SS-20-T P10-1-SS-20 2000 kPa pressure Range
P10-1-SS-30-T P10-1-SS-40 3000 kPa pressure Range
P10-1-SS-40-T P10-1-SS-40 4000 kPa pressure Range
P10-1-SS-60-T P10-1-SS-60 6000 kPa pressure Range
RADIAL PRESSURE CELLS 150 x 250mm
P10-2-SS-3-T P10-2-SS-3 300 kPa pressure Range
P10-2-SS-5-T P10-2-SS-5 500 kPa pressure Range
P10-2-SS-7-T P10-2-SS-7 700 kPa pressure Range
P10-2-SS-10-T P10-2-SS-10 1000 kPa pressure Range
P10-2-SS-15-T P10-2-SS-15 1500 kPa pressure Range
P10-2-SS-20-T P10-2-SS-20 2000 kPa pressure Range
P10-2-SS-30-T P10-2-SS-30 3000 kPa pressure Range
P10-2-SS-40-T P10-2-SS-40 4000 kPa pressure Range
P10-2-SS-60-T P10-2-SS-60 6000 kPa pressure Range
RADIAL PRESSURE CELLS 200 x 300mm
P10-3-SS-3-T P10-3-SS-3 300 kPa pressure Range
P10-3-SS-5-T P10-3-SS-5 500 kPa pressure Range
P10-3-SS-7-T P10-3-SS-7 700 kPa pressure Range
P10-3-SS-10-T P10-3-SS-10 1000 kPa pressure Range
P10-3-SS-15-T P10-3-SS-15 1500 kPa pressure Range
P10-3-SS-20-T P10-3-SS-20 2000 kPa pressure Range
P10-3-SS-30-T P10-3-SS-30 3000 kPa pressure Range
P10-3-SS-40-T P10-3-SS-40 4000 kPa pressure Range
P10-3-SS-60-T P10-3-SS-60 6000 kPa pressure Range
INSTALLATION EQUIPMENT
W6-8.4 Compensating Tube Crimping Tool
CA-4.2 Coloured Adhesive Tapes
W6-6.1 Cable Ties